HOSUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
TAMIL NADU URBAN ROADS INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAMME - 2018-19

CMA AS Roc. No. 12981/2018/E3 Dated :- 09.07.2018 (Rs. In lakhs)
Estimate cost Funding pattern = o Physical Progress Financial
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Providing Black Topping Surface
and Construction of Drain and
Culvert at Ward no.l, Zuzuwadi
Begapalli Cross Streets, Ward
no.25, Ganga Nagar, Ward No.18, X % X X
From Inner Ring Road to New 8 8 8 8
ASTC Hudco, Ward no.13, 250.00 [ 250.00| 95.00 | 75.00 [25.00] 55.00 [ 250.00 I~ 0 o o 1 1 - _ _ 250.00 0.00 |Complete
Muneswar Nagar and Poonjolai g g g : d
Nagar, ward no.l14, Arasanatti o — N —
Bharathi Nagar in Hosur
Municipality
(Length - 5.050 Km, Width - 4.00
M)
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Providing Black Topping Surface
and Construction of Drain and
Culvert at Ward no.2, Zuzuwadi
SLV Nagar and Cross Streets,
Ward no.40, TVS Athipalli Road to
Midugarapalli, Ward No.27,
Chennathur, Ward no.25,
Thiruvalluvar Nagar, ward no.39,
Gandhi Nagar and Nehru Nagar,
Ward no 8. Basthi Chamundi
Nagar Road, ward no.41,
Anthiwadi Kurinji Nagar, Ward
no.11, Thendral Nagar, Ward
no.6, Avalapalli Road to Anbu
Nagar and Cross Streets in Hosur
Municipality

(Length - 5.00 Km. Width - 4.00

250.00

250.00

95.00

75.00

25.00

55.00

250.00

09.07.2018

10.08.2018

20.09.2018

11.10.2018

250.00

0.00

Complete
d

500.00

190.00

150.00

50.00

110.00

500.00

500.00

0.00

Commissioner
Hosur City Municipal Corporation



HOSUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

TAMIL NADU URBAN ROADS INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAMME - 2019-2020

CMA AS Roc. No. 17349/2019/E3 / Dated - 16.10.2019 (Rs. In lakhs)
Estimate cost Funding pattern 51 e Physical Financial Progress
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10(11(12|13|14|15|16| 17 18 19 20 21
Providing Black Topping Road at
Ward No.16.Mookandapalli NTR
Nagar Main Road, Ward No.25,
Thottagiri to Alasanatham Road,
Ward no.3 Bedarapalli to
Santhapuram Road, Ward No.10
Sabari Eye Hospital to Vasanth
Nagar, Ward No.11 Bagalur S22
. . ol ol ol Ne)
Housing Board and Brindavan SHESEESHES!
1 350.00 350.00 105.00 | 175.00 | 70.00 35000 | s o | = | 1 1 _ _ _ 303.20 46.80 Completed
Nagar Road, Ward No.35, New =Sl = = =
Temple Land Hudco and Old °18(g e

Temple Land Hudco Road, Ward
No.6 Thirumalai Nagar Road in
Hosur City Municipal
Corporation.

(Length - 7.00 Km, Width - 4.00

M)
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Providing Black Topping Surface
at Ward No.12 Venkateshwara
Nagar to Durga Nagar and
Thendral Nagar Main Road,
Ward No.37 Rayakottai Housing
Board Phase-X, Ward No.16
Mookandapalli Rajaji Nagar and
Sivaji Nagar Cross Streets, Ward
No.18 Old ASTC Hudco, and
Construction of Drain at Ward
No.25 Annamalai Nagar, Ward
No.9 NGGO's Colony and
Avalapalli Hudco, Ward No.5
Anand Nagar and Cross Streets
in Hosur City  Municipal
Corporation.

(Length - 6.70 Km, Width - 4.00
M)

350.00

350.00

105.00

175.00

70.00

350.00

16.10.2019

22.10.2019

25.11.2019

12.12.2019

346.06 3.94

Completed

'700.00

210.00

350.00

140.00

0.00

700.00

0 649.26 | 50.74

Commissioner

Hosur City Municipal Corporation




HOSUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
14th CFC Road Works - 2019-2020 (A.Due to Water Supply Damaged Roads)

Roc.No 0005/ 2020/E1 (Rs. In lakhs)
Estimate cost Funding pattern Physical Progress Proba | Financial Progress
Date | Date No.of ble
Date of [Date of[ of of ’ date
Sl. No Name of the Work . A.S T.S | Tend | Work Works Nos. To be of ., | Balance Remarks
Amount | Estimate Loa Othe taken Prog Expendit
Grant ULB Total er |[Order compl comm | compl to be
alloted cost n rs ress . ure
eted enced| etion spent
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16 | 17 18 19 20 21
A.Water Supply Damaged Roads
Providing Black Topping S
Road at Ward No.10, 8 Complete
1 Venkatesh Nagar Near 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | -- - -- | 25.00 1 1 - ~ 25.00 0.00 5
Perumal Temple in Hosur 2
City Municipal Corporation ™
Providing Black Topping
2 Road at Ward No.13, | 5550 | 2500 |25.00| - | - | - | 25.00 1 1 - | » | 2500 | 0.00 |Complete
Semozhi Nagar in Hosur d
City Municipal Corporation
o o o o
Providing Black Topping g g g g
Road at Ward No.12, a « « R Complete
3 Kurunji Nagar in Hosur City 25.00 25.00 | 25.00 | -- - -- | 25.00 3 3 3 8 1 1 - - - 25.00 0.00 d
Municipal Corporation S 5 5 S
L s . o
Providing Black Topping 81
4 Road at Ward No.13, | 4 59 | 24.00 |24.00| - | - | - | 24.00 1| - | = | 24.00 Complete
Muneeswar Nagar in Hosur o d
City Municipal Corporation :)
Providing Black Topping
Road at Ward No.13, N Complete
) Nathan Nagar in Hosur City 22.00 22.00 | 22.00| -- - -- | 22.00 1 1 - 22.00 0.00 d

Municipal Corporation




Estimate cost

Funding pattern

Physical Progress

Proba

Financial Progress

Date | Date No.of ble
Date of [Date of| of of ) date
Sl. No Name of the Work . AS TS | Tend | Work Works Nos. To be of | Balance Remarks
Amount | Estimate Loa Othe taken Prog Expendit
Grant ULB Total er |[Order compl comm | compl to be
alloted cost n rs ress . ure
eted enced| etion spent
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16 | 17 18 19 20 21
Providing Black Topping 8
Road at Ward No.20, Ram o
. S| Complete
6 Nagar 2nd Cross Streetin | 16.00 16.00 [ 16.00 | -- - -- | 16.00 1 1 - ~ 16.00 0.00 d
Hosur City Municipal S
Corporation ™
Providing Black Topping
Road at Ward No.25, Complete
7 | Bismilla Nagar Cross Street [ 24.00 24.00 | 24.00 | -- - - | 24.00 1 1 - - - 24.00 0.00 5
in Hosur City Municipal
Corporation
Providing Black Topping S
Road at Ward No.25, o
. N Complete
8 Thiruvalluvar Nagar to 24.00 24.00 | 24.00| -- - -- | 24.00 1 1 - - ~ 24.00 0.00 d
Alasanatham Road in Hosur 2
City Municipal Corporation 1<)
o o o o
Providing Black Topping S S S S
Road at Ward No.26, Thiru a a a R " Complete
9 Vee Ka Nagar in Hosur City 25.00 25.00 | 25.00 | -- - -- | 25.00 3 3 3 8 1 1 - 25.00 0.00 d
Municipal Corporation S 5 5 S
Providing Paver Block at
Ward No.34, Shanthi Nagar " Complete
10 ond Cross Street in Hosur 15.00 15.00 | 15.00 | -- - -- | 15.00 1 1 - 15.00 0.00 d
City Municipal Corporation
Providing Black Topping
11 |Roadat Ward No.39, Vasavi| »5 4 | 5500 |25.00| - | - | - | 25.00 1 1 - | » | 2500 | 0.00 |Complete
Nagar Cross Street in Hosur d

City Municipal Corporation




Estimate cost

Funding pattern

Physical Progress

Proba

Financial Progress

Date | Date No.of ble
Date of [Date of| of of ) date
Sl. No Name of the Work . AS TS | Tend | Work Works Nos. To be of | Balance Remarks
Amount | Estimate Loa Othe taken Prog Expendit
Grant ULB Total er |[Order compl comm | compl to be
alloted cost n rs ress . ure
eted enced| etion spent
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16 | 17 18 19 20 21
Providing Black Topping
Road at Ward No.40, . Complete
12 Bharath Nagar in Hosur 25.00 25.00 | 25.00 ]| -- - -- | 25.00 1 1 - 25.00 0.00 d
City Municipal Corporation
Providing Black Topping 8
Road at Ward No.41, o
o1 . S| Complete
13 | Andhivadi Ganapathi Nagar| 18.00 18.00 18.00 | -- - - | 18.00 1 1 - ~ 18.00 0.00 d
in Hosur City Municipal S
Corporation ™
Providing Black Topping
Road at Ward No.42,
. " Complete
14 | Karnoor Manjunatha Nagar | 25.00 25.00 | 25.00 ]| -- - -- | 25.00 1 1 - 25.00 0.00 d
in Hosur City Municipal
Corporation
Providing Cement Concrete
Road at Ward No.43, Complete
15 | Mathigiri Nethaji Nagar in | 25.00 25.00 | 25.00 | -- - - | 25.00 1 1 - ! 25.00 0.00 5
Hosur City Municipal o o o o
Corporation S S S S
— — — N
Providing Cement Concrete S < e e
O ~ ~ <
Road at at Ward No.44, o o N o Complete
16 Mathigiri Gadipalayam in | 20.00 20.00 | 20.00 | -- - -- | 20.00 1 1 - ! 20.00 0.00 é)
Hosur City Municipal
Corporation
Providing Black Topping
Road at Ward No.45, Complete
17 Mathigiri Thulir Nagar in | 25.00 25.00 | 25.00 | -- - -- | 25.00 1 1 - ! 25.00 0.00 ;’

Hosur City Municipal
Corporation




Estimate cost

Funding pattern

Physical Progress

Proba

Financial Progress

Date | Date No.of ble
Date of [Date of| of of ) date
Sl. No Name of the Work . AS TS | Tend | Work Works Nos. To be of | Balance Remarks
Amount | Estimate Loa Othe taken Prog Expendit
Grant ULB Total er |[Order compl comm | compl to be
alloted cost n rs ress . ure
eted enced| etion spent
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 | 17 18 19 20 21
Providing Black Topping
1g |Road at Ward No.5, Shrivarl| 5 5o | 1550 | 1550 - | - | — | 15.50 1 1| - | - | - | 1550 | 000 |Complete
Nagar in Hosur City d
Municipal Corporation
Total 403.50| 403.50(403.50| -- - -- | 403.50 18 18 [0} 403.50 0.00




HOSUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
14th CFC Road Works - 2019-2020 (B.Due to Natural Calamities Damaged Roads)

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl
No

Name of the Work

Estimate cost

Funding pattern

Amount
alloted

Estimate
cost

Grant

Loa

ULB
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Date of
A.S

Date of
T.S

Date
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er

Date
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Order

No.of
Works
taken

Physical Progress

Proba
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Financial Progress

Nos.
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enced
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Remarks
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3

4

10
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B.Natural Calamities Damaged Roads

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.5,
Kamaraj Nagar Cross

Streets at in Hosur City
Municipal Corporation
(Length - 0.45 km, Width -
4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.5, KCC
Nagar Cross Streets at in
Hosur City Municipal
Corporation (Length - 0.45
km, Width - 4.00 m)

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

Providing Cement Concrete
Road at Ward No.6,
Bharathiyar Nagar in Hosur
City Municipal Corporation
(Length - 0.35 km, Width -
4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.8,
Ramana Maharishi Nagar
Cross Streets at in Hosur
City Municipal Corporation
(Length - 0.45 km, Width -
4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

06.01.2020

07.01.2020

27.01.2020

04.02.2020

25.00

0.00

Completed.

20.00

0.00

Completed.

31.07.2020

25.00

0.00

Completed.

"

25.00

0.00

Completed.
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Proba
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to be
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2

3

4
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16
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20
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Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.8,
Indira Gandhi Nagar at in
Hosur City Municipal
Corporation (Length - 0.45
km, Width - 4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

0.00

Completed.

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.10,
Bagalure Road to Telephone
Exchange Road at in Hosur
City Municipal Corporation
(Length - 0.45 km, Width -
4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.10,
Vasanth Nagar Cross
Streets in Hosur City
Municipal Corporation
(Length - 0.35 km, Width -
4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.12,
Gopi Garden Main Road

and Krishna Nagar in Hosur

City Municipal Corporation

(Length - 0.45 km, Width -
4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

31.07.2020

25.00

0.00

Completed.

25.00

0.00

Completed.

25.00

0.00

Completed.
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Estimate cost

Funding pattern

Amount
alloted

Estimate
cost
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Loa
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T.S
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Tend
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Physical Progress

Proba
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4
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21

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.14,
Arasanatti Rose Garden in
Hosur City Municipal
Corporation (Length - 0.45
km, Width - 4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

10

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.18,
Vaishnavi Nagar in Hosur
City Municipal Corporation
(Length - 0.45 km, Width -
4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

11

Providing Cement Concrete
Road at Ward No.6,
Chinnaelasagiri VOC Nagar
and Anna Nagar in Hosur
City Municipal Corporation
(Length - 0.35 km, Width -
4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

12

Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.39,
Nehru Nagar Extension in
Hosur City Municipal
Corporation (Length - 0.45
km, Width - 4.00 m)

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

06.01.2020

07.01.2020

27.01.2020

04.02.2020

25.00

0.00

Completed.

25.00

0.00

Completed.

25.00

0.00

Completed.

25.00

0.00

Completed.




Estimate cost

Funding pattern

Physical Progress

Proba

Financial Progress

Date | Date No.of ble
Sl Date of [Date of| of of ) date
No Name of the Work . AS TS | Tend | work Works Nos. Tobe| of | Balance Remarks
Amount | Estimate Loa Othe taken Prog Expendit
Grant ULB Total er [ Order compl comm | comp to be
alloted cost n rs ress N ure
eted enced |letion spent
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16 | 17 18 19 20 21
Providing Black Topping the
Surface at Ward No.38, 8
Krishnappa Nagar and 2
13| Kumaran Nagar in Hosur | 25.00 25.00 25.00 | -- - - | 25.00 1 1 - ~ 25.00 0.00 | Completed.
City Municipal Corporation S
(Length - 0.45 km, Width - S o
4.00 m) 8
g
Providing Black Topping the <
Surface at Ward No.25, ©
14| NarasammaColonyin | o546 | 5500 | 2500 | - | - | — | 25.00 1 1 - | " | 25.00 | 0.00 | Completed.
Hosur City Municipal
Corporation (Length - 0.45
km, Width - 4.00 m)
Total 345.00| 345.00( 345.00| -- - -- 345.00 14 14 [0} 345.00 0.00




HOSUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
TAMIL NADU URBAN ROADS INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAMME - 2020-2021

CMA AS Roc. No. 9025/2020/E3 / Dated - 17.07.2020 (Rs. In lakhs)

Physical

Estimate cost Funding pattern
Progress

Financial Progress

Name of the Work Others

Amount| Estimate Grant (SFC

allotted cost Grant | (SFC/C| ULB Incenti
FC) ve)

Remarks
Balance

to be
spent

Expendi
ture

Total

Date of A.S
Date of T.S
Date of Tender
completion

To be
commenced
Probable date of

Date of Work Order
Progress

No.of Works taken

o | Nos. completed

2 3 4 S 6 7 8 9 10(11

[
N
[
W
[
H
[
(<))
[
~
[y
(]

19 20 21

Providing B.T Road and
Construction of drainage
at Ward No.45
Kelamangalam Road to
Royal Town, Ward No 25
Thiruvalluvar Nagar to
Kairali Nagar and SLV
Nagar, Ward  No.39
Nehru Nagar Extension,
Ward No.25 Vasthula
Residency, Ward No.40
Thiru Nagar and
Providing C.C Road at
Ward No.45 Amman
Nagar, Ward No.16 MGR
Nagar, Ward  No.15
Annai Sathya Nagar in

250.00 250.00 187.50 62.50 250.00 228.00 22.00 -

17.07.2020
23.07.2020
27.08.2020
16.09.2020
Work Completed

Hosur City Municipal
Corporation (Length -
5.00 Km, Width - 4.00
M)




Sl

Name of the Work

Estimate cost

Funding pattern

Amount
allotted

Estimate
cost

Grant

Grant
(SFC/C
FC)

ULB

Others
(SFC
Incenti
ve)

Total

Date of A.S

Date of T.S

Date of Tender

Date of Work Order

No.of Works taken

Physical

Progress

Progress

To be
commenced

Probable date of
completion

Financial Progress

Expendi
ture

Balance
to be
spent

Remarks

2

8

11

[
N

[
w

[y
N

& | Nos. completed

16

[y
~

[
[+

19

20

21

Providing B.T Road and
Construction of drainage
at Ward No.14 Amrutha
Nagar, Ward No.5
Bharathiyar School
Cross Road, Ward No.5
Balaji Nagar Cross
Ward No.12
Sunnambu Jeebi, Ward

Streets,

No.10 Rajeshwari Nagar,
Ward No.9 Avalapalli
Hudco, Ward No.5
K.C.C Nagar Cross
Streets and Providing
C.C Road at Ward No.4
Chinna Elasagiri, Ward
No. 12 Sunnambu Jeebi
Main Road in Hosur
City Municipal
Corporation

(Length - 5.10 Km,
Width - 4.00 M)

250.00

250.00

187.50

62.50

250.00

17.07.2020
23.07.2020
27.08.2020
16.09.2020

Work Completed

250.00

0.00

M.Book No0:196/20
21 Voucher
No:1818
Dated:02.03.2021

Total

500.00

500.00

375.00

0.00

125.00

0.00

500.00

478.00

22.00




TAMILNADU URBAN DEVELOPMENT FUND - 2020-2021

HOSUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

CMA AS Roc. No. 20557/2020/E3 / Dated - 23.12.2020

(Rs. In lakhs)

Page No:6

Sl

Name of the Work

Estimate cost

Funding pattern

Amount
allotted

Estimate
cost

TNUIFSL ULB
90% Loan 10%

Total

Date of A.S

Date of T.S

Date of Tender

Date of Work Order

No.of Works taken

Physical

Progress

Financial Progress

Progress

To be
commenced

Probable date of
completion

Expen
diture

Balance to
be spent

Remarks

2

11

[
N

[
(4]

[
H

o | Nos. completed

[
(<))

[
~

[
(]

19

20

21

Providing B.T Road at
Ward No 5 Anand Nagar,
Kamaraj Nagar Cross
Streets, Balaji Nagar to
Mullai Nagar, Ward No 7
Thirumalai Nagar Cross
Streets, Ward No 11
Bagalur Housing Board,
Brindavan Nagar to
Bagalur Road, Ward No
12 Venkateshwara
Nagar, Ward No 13
Muneeswar Nagar and
Sivakumar Nagar and
Providing Cement
Concrete Road at Ward
No 2 Zuzuwadi, Ward No
3 Bharathiyar Nagar,
Ward No 10 Vasanth
Nagar and Old Vasanth
Nagar, Mookandapalli
Nethaji Nagar and
Venugopalasamy Street
in Hosur City Municipal

Corporation

500.00

500.00

450.00 50.00

500.00

23.12.2020
28.12.2020

03.02.2021

26.02.2021

31.05.2021

500.00

Zuzuwadi CC
Road
Completed.
Balance Roads
WMM is in
Progress.




Physical

—~
. . o . .
Estimate cost Funding pattern . % g Progress “ Financial Progress
wlw|g|O|d 8 g
< || S| o S
Sl ol & |58 ]8 9 |P%
No Name of the Work 8 8 L.a § RN RN Remarks
o)
Amount | Estimate | TNUIFSL ULB Total S| & 8% E g v 8 g S E Expen | Balance to
allotted cost 90% Loan | 10% AlA S 8|98 éo gé o © | diture | be spent
o o . n, [a W)
A= |¢ S
Z
1 2 3 4 6 10/11(12)|13(14|15(16]| 17 18 19 20 21
Providing B.T Road at
Ward No 16
Mookandapalli Rajaji
Nagar, NTR Nagar, Ward
No 18 Old ASTC Hudco,
Ward No 25 Annamalai
Nagar Cross Streets,
Muthukumar Nagar,
Narasamma Colony, TEC Roidlat
Ward No 26 chpaktam
) olo|l =]~ — Street and
Sanasandiram TNHB, SEESEEEE N Ward No 37
. S |lOo | O | O @]
Mullai Nagar TNHB, SEESEESHES N TNHB Govt
2 .| 500.00 500.00 450.00 50.00 | 50000 |||l 1] -1 - 0 - 500.00
Ward No 29 Kamaraj |l =lolo 3 Quartress
Colony 2nd Cross, Ward w0 = Completed.
No SCZ Sathyasai Nagar e ® Balance Roads
’ Y & WMM is in
and Providing C.C Road Progress.
at Ward No 28
Theppakulam Street,
Ward No 34 Santhi
Nagar West, Ward No 35
Periyar Nagar West,
Ward No 37 TNHB Govt
Quartress in Hosur City
Municipal Corporation
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Providing B.T Road and
Construction of|
Drainage at Ward No 37
Rayakotta Housing
Board, Ward No 38 MGR
Nagar, Kuppusamy
Nagar, Janakpuri
Layout, Gopi Krishna BT Road
Colony, Bharathidasan g;;rlggﬁg(eiiaosna
Nagar, Ward No 39 oo |~ |~ by n Nagar and
Vasavi Nagar, Ward No 8 8 8 8 8 Ward No 43
3 [35 Old Temple Land| 500.00 | 500.00 | 450.00 | 50.00 | 50000 | |« ||| 1| _|21| - | & | _ | 50000 | RoyalArcade
Hudco, Ward No 43 ; ; g g 2 to Burial
Royal Arcade to Burial N|AN|O [N ™ Ground.
Ground, Ward No 45 Balance .Ro.ads
Lavanya Mahal Backside “{,?/élgrésssm
Roads, Near
Mariyamman Temple
Roads, 0Old RTO Office
Opposite Roads,
Kuruppatti, Kamaraj
Nagar in Hosur City
Municipal Corporation
Total 1500.00 | 1500.00 1350.00 150.00 | 1500.00 3|]0]| 3 0 0.00 1500.00




